OP \$765.00 5262185

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM505242

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bomgar Corporation		12/14/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BeyondTrust Corporation
Street Address:	578 HIGHLAND COLONY PARKWAY
Internal Address:	PARAGON CENTRE, SUITE 300
City:	Ridgeland
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	39157
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5262185	BOMGAR VERIFY
Registration Number:	5257385	BOMGAR CONNECT
Registration Number:	5098636	REMOTE SUPPORT APPLIANCE
Registration Number:	5266662	BOMGAR VAULT
Registration Number:	5266641	BOMGAR INSIGHT
Registration Number:	5266640	CONNECT FEARLESSLY
Registration Number:	4321473	В
Registration Number:	4400828	U BOMGAR BOMGAR UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	4400827	BOMGAR UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	4321506	BOMGAR ANALYTICS
Registration Number:	4498428	JUMP
Registration Number:	4250651	JUMPOINT
Registration Number:	4321476	BOMGAR
Registration Number:	4321475	BOMGAR BOX
Registration Number:	4321474	BOMGAR BUTTON
Registration Number:	4321472	BOMGAR ATLAS TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	4321471	BOMGAR ATLAS CLUSTER
Registration Number:	4136640	BOMGAR BUTTON

TRADEMARK REEL: 006520 FRAME: 0863

900480879

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3697322	REMOTE SUPPORT APPLIANCE
Registration Number:	3800713	В
Registration Number:	4050969	ENTERPRISE REMOTE SUPPORT
Registration Number:	4418762	JUMP
Registration Number:	3715782	JUMPOINT
Registration Number:	3558122	THE BOX THAT'S REVOLUTIONIZING REMOTE SU
Registration Number:	3558117	BOMGAR BOX
Registration Number:	3558116	BOMGAR
Serial Number:	88054782	В
Serial Number:	88054780	В
Serial Number:	87921516	BOMGAR PRIVILEGED IDENTITY MANAGER
Serial Number:	86790955	BOMGAR PRIVILEGED ACCESS MANAGEMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6518946801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-894-6800

Email: docketing@ploen.com

Correspondent Name: Sean Ploen

Address Line 1: 1595 Selby Avenue, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Saint Paul, MINNESOTA 55104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean Ploen
SIGNATURE:	/Sean Ploen/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Name Change -- Bomgar Corporation to BeyondTrust Corporation#page1.tif source=Name Change -- Bomgar Corporation to BeyondTrust Corporation#page2.tif source=Name Change -- Bomgar Corporation to BeyondTrust Corporation#page3.tif source=Name Change -- Bomgar Corporation to BeyondTrust Corporation#page4.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BOMGAR CORPORATION",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BOMGAR CORPORATION" TO "BEYONDTRUST
CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 6:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5530831 8100 SR# 20188201192

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204162872

Date: 12-21-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:41 PM 12/17/2018
FILED 06:41 PM 12/17/2018
SR 20188201192 - File Number 5530831

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BOMGAR CORPORATION

Bomgar Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on May 9, 2014.
- 2. ARTICLE ONE of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is BeyondTrust Corporation (the "Corporation")."

3. Such amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by the undersigned authorized officer this 14 day of December, 2018.

Name: Martin Willoughby

Title: Secretary

Whenever a filing is received by the Secretary of State with the words "Bank" or "Trust" or a derivative of either word in the name, we will forward it to the State Bank Commissioner or his designee prior to filing, pursuant to Title 8, Delaware Code, Sections 126 and 395, and Title 5, Delaware Code, Section 721. After review by the Commissioner or his designee, a recommendation will be made to the Secretary of State indicating whether or not the name should be approved.

In order for the Bank Commissioner to determine whether or not to recommend approval, please answer the following questions:

IF THIS FORM IS NOT COMPLETELY FILLED OUT, IT WILL NOT BE REVIEWED BY THE BANK COMMISSIONER.

1.	The name on the filing is BeyondTrust Corporation
2.	The type of filing is Certificate of Amendment
3.	Will the corporation be a bank? Yes No *
4.	If not will it be a bank holding company? Yes No X
5.	Will the corporation conduct banking business in Delaware? Yes NoX
6.	If not, will it be conducting a banking business out of state? YesNo_K
7.	If yes, what type of banking business and where will the business be conducted.
8.	Under which federal or state regulatory authority will it operate (OCC, OTS, FRB, SEC, FOREIGN (describe), etc.)? N/A
9.	Has application(s) been filed with the above-mentioned agency(ies)? Yes No x
	(If yes, which agency(ies) and when was each application filed?) N/A
10. D	If not a banking business, what type of business will it be conducting? evelopment and supplying of privileged account management and vulnerability management
sc	oftware solutions to reduce IT security risks and simplify compliance reporting.

PAGE 2

Free California Control Control

RECORDED: 01/09/2019

1. If not a banking business, will it be regulated by	any federal or state agency? Yes No
la. If yes, which agency? which s	tate?
2. Is the applicant an affiliate of a regulated entity	Yes
2a. If yes, identify which entity.	Francisco Partners V, L.P.
3. Contact name, address, and telephone number:	
Melisa Olmos	
101 California Street, 48th Floor, San Francisco,	CA 94111
(415) 856-7021	
TO THE OFFICE OF THE STATE BANK COMMI	SSIONER
Please review and return with your recommendation	as soon as possible.
APPROVAL RECOMMENDED	NAME JOHN
APPROVAL NOT RECOMMENDED	DATE 12/21/18
This is a Priority Filing Yes No No	j.
This is a Priority Filing Yes No No Had previously	j.

with the property of the control of